

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 761 OF 2013

PRAGYA SHARMA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

VENKAT RAO CHAGANTY

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ex-parte stay)

Date: 08/05/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKURFor Petitioner(s) Mr. Saurabh Bhardwaj, Adv.
Mr. Gagan Deep Kaushal, Adv.
Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice.

In the meantime, there shall be stay of proceedings in Misc.
Petition No. 266 of 2012 titled as "Venkat Rao Chaganty Vs. Pragya Sharma"
pending in the Court of Civil Judge (S.D.), Thane, Mumbai.|(Jayant Kumar Arora)
|Sr. P.A.|(Usha Sharma)
| |Court Master

|