

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 761 OF 2013

PRAGYA SHARMA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

VENKAT RAO CHAGANTY

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

Date: 06/09/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms Sonia Yadav, Adv.
Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

From the postal endorsement it appears that the sole respondent has not claimed the notice. This amounts to refusal under law and deemed to be a valid service. None appeared on behalf of the respondent.

No further steps required to be taken in the matter. It be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court as per rules.

| | (M.A.SAYEED) |
| | REGISTRAR |

hj