

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 761 OF 2013

PRAGYA SHARMA Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

VENKAT RAO CHAGANTY Respondent(s)
(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

Date: 13/12/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Saurabh Bhardwaj,Adv.
For Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Narhari Singh,Adv.
For Mr. Vikas Mehta,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The learned counsel appearing for the parties have submitted that possibly the dispute can be amicably resolved if the matter is referred to a Mediation Centre.

In the circumstances, the parties are directed to appear before the Delhi High Court Mediation Centre on 10th January, 2014 at 2.00 p.m., so that efforts can be made for amicable resolution of the dispute. The respondent-husband shall send a sum of Rs.15,000/- by way of Demand Draft to the petitioner-wife within two weeks from today so as to enable the petitioner-wife to spend money towards travel expenses etc.

..2/-

.2.

List the matter on 3rd February, 2014 with the report of the Mediation Centre.

Intimation of this order shall also be sent to the Delhi High Court Mediation Centre.

| (Sarita Purohit)
| Court Master

| | (Sneh Bala Mehra)
| | Assistant Registrar

